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	Nakayama, Japan - Turf - 1600 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 2-years-old fillies only. Weights: 119lb.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥22,000,000
1st ¥10,300,000, 2nd ¥4,100,000, 3rd ¥2,600,000, 4th ¥1,500,000, 5th ¥1,030,000, 6th ¥820,000, 7th ¥720,000, 8th ¥620,000, 9th ¥310,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,247,400
1st $584,000, 2nd $232,500, 3rd $147,400, 4th $85,100, 5th $58,400, 6th $46,500, 7th $40,800, 8th $35,200, 9th $17,600.
 


	
	
	宇宙呼聲
五十嵐忠男
119 
丹內祐次
( - ) 
COSMO HOORAY (JPN) 2 db f
Tadao Igarashi
Yuji Tannai
Satono Crown (JPN)－Fine Seiko (JPN) (Sunday Silence (USA))
Owner(s): Big Red Farm

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
2 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$294,616
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	9/14
	13Aug22
	
	2yo Newcomer fillies
JPY13,400,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yuji Tannai
	7
	18.20
	24.50
	23.90
	24.50
	1.31.10
	8
	
	10
	
	10
	
	9
	4.5
	43.3 (9)
	
	
	Earth Beat (JPN) 
Scharlachrot (JPN) 
Flaminia (JPN) 
	

	1/8
	28Aug22
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
JPY9,900,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yuji Tannai
	4
	17.80
	23.40
	24.50
	25.30
	1.31.00
	7
	
	6
	
	3
	
	1
	1.8
	6.8 (3)
	
	
	Cosmo Hooray (JPN) 
Melior Vita (JPN) 
Pakupakudesuwa (JPN) 
	


	
	
	歡喜舞動
清水英克
119 
杉原誠人
( - ) 
DANCING HAPPILY (JPN) 2 b f
Hidekatsu Shimizu
Makoto Sugihara
Beach Patrol (USA)－Yoimiya (JPN) (Matsurida Gogh (JPN))
Owner(s): Mill Farm Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
1 (0-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$389,478
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/13
	17Sep22
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Makoto Sugihara
	12
	25.20
	25.00
	24.30
	22.60
	1.50.10
	7
	
	8
	
	7
	
	5
	6.5
	83.0 (10)
	
	
	Tiffany Donna (JPN) 
Snowdome (JPN) 
Remastering (IRE) 
	


	
	
打響指
水野貴廣
119 
松山弘平
( - ) 
FINGER CLICK (JPN) 2 b f
Takahiro Mizuno
Kohei Matsuyama
Mind Your Biscuits (USA)－Amber Minnie (JPN) (Daiwa Major (JPN))
Owner(s): Teruya Yoshida

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
2 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$463,050
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/13
	11Jun22
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Christophe Lemaire
	3
	12.80
	24.10
	23.10
	23.10
	1.23.10
	-
	
	4
	
	6
	
	2
	Nk
	3.8 (2)
	
	
	Rosso Rampante (JPN) 
Finger Click (JPN) 
Exosome (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	7Aug22
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,900,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yuga Kawada
	8
	24.00
	24.50
	23.60
	23.30
	1.35.40
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	0.5
	1.5F
	
	
	Finger Click (JPN) 
Matenro Proud (JPN) 
Up to Me (JPN) 
	


	
	
雄姿女兒
新谷功一
119 
福永祐一
( - ) 
MASCULINE (JPN) 2 b f
Koichi Shintani
Yuichi Fukunaga
One and Only (JPN)－Emina (IRE) (Danehill (USA))
Owner(s): North Hills Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$394,213
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/14
	17Jul22
	
	2yo Newcomer fillies
JPY13,400,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Miyabi Muto
	2
	24.10
	26.20
	23.60
	24.70
	1.51.20
	3
	
	6
	
	4
	
	1
	1.3
	22.7 (8)
	
	
	Masculine (JPN) 
Eridanus (JPN) 
Santee Tesoro (JPN) 
	


	
	
赤騰駒
杉浦宏昭
119 
大野拓彌
( - ) 
ROSSO RAMPANTE (JPN) 2 b f
Hiroaki Sugiura
Takuya Ono
Epiphaneia (JPN)－Mau Loa (JPN) (King Kamehameha (JPN))
Owner(s): Koji Hotta

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$406,305
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/13
	11Jun22
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Kosei Miura
	8
	12.80
	24.10
	23.10
	23.10
	1.23.10
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	Nk
	23.3 (8)
	
	
	Rosso Rampante (JPN) 
Finger Click (JPN) 
Exosome (JPN) 
	

	13/13
	16Jul22
	G3
	Hakodate Nisai S. 2yo
JPY58,600,000
	HAK, JPN
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Kosei Miura
	1
	-
	23.00
	23.40
	25.40
	1.11.80
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	13
	14.5
	40.9 (11)
	
	
	Bouton d'Or (JPN) 
Cri d'Ame (JPN) 
Omatsuri Otoko (JPN) 
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	盈寶洪河
栗田徹
119 
鮫島克駿
( - ) 
SANTEE TESORO (JPN) 2 b f
Toru Kurita
Katsuma Sameshima
Epiphaneia (JPN)－Nagara Flower (JPN) (Dance in the Dark (JPN))
Owner(s): Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
2 (1-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$385,897
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/14
	17Jul22
	
	2yo Newcomer fillies
JPY13,400,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	112
	
	Yusuke Hara
	10
	24.10
	26.20
	23.60
	24.70
	1.51.20
	2
	
	1
	
	2
	
	3
	2
	18.3 (7)
	
	
	Masculine (JPN) 
Eridanus (JPN) 
Santee Tesoro (JPN) 
	

	1/14
	10Sep22
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,900,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Kazuo Yokoyama
	2
	23.60
	23.90
	23.70
	23.10
	1.34.30
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	5
	3.9 (2)
	
	
	Santee Tesoro (JPN) 
Tempu Shaon (JPN) 
Enlightenment (JPN) 
	


	
	
	多漂亮
岡田稻男
119 
菱田裕二
( - ) 
SARASA HOW PRETTY (JPN) 2 ch f
Inao Okada
Yuji Hishida
Drefong (USA)－Hayabusa Eminence (USA) (Medaglia d'Oro (USA))
Owner(s): Yoshiaki Yokoi

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$389,478
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/13
	3Sep22
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yuji Hishida
	3
	18.70
	24.00
	24.10
	24.40
	1.31.20
	4
	
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	0.5
	54.1 (9)
	
	
	Sarasa How Pretty (JPN) 
Ask Episode (JPN) 
Kaiser Blitz (JPN) 
	


	
	
	銀魅姬
岩戶孝樹
119 
柴田大知
( - ) 
SILVER GHOST (JPN) 2 ch f
Takaki Iwato
Daichi Shibata
Toby's Corner (USA)－Anne (JPN) (Taiki Shuttle (USA))
Owner(s): Blue Stars Farm Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
3 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$767,769
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/11
	9Jul22
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Daichi Shibata
	5
	-
	24.60
	23.60
	23.50
	1.11.70
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	0.5
	8.9 (4)
	
	
	Silver Ghost (JPN) 
Bear Thatcher (JPN) 
Tempu Shaon (JPN) 
	

	4/11
	6Aug22
	
	2yo Open
JPY30,740,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Daichi Shibata
	10
	12.60
	21.70
	24.50
	22.90
	1.21.70
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	4
	4.3
	20.7 (7)
	
	
	Mississippi Tesoro (JPN) 
Fumi Sound (JPN) 
Boukephalas (JPN) 
	

	2/10
	10Sep22
	
	2yo 1 win
JPY19,850,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Daichi Shibata
	10
	24.40
	24.70
	23.70
	23.00
	1.35.80
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	2.5
	5.8 (4)
	
	
	Dondengaeshi (JPN) 
Silver Ghost (JPN) 
Success Ballade (JPN) 
	


